
FEE SCHEDULE

Payment must accompany application and past due accounts must be paid in full before acceptance of application.  The Seed 
Department has the right to refuse services for accounts 90 days or greater past due.  Minimum fee per field:

Crop Deadline Inspections Fee per Acre

Grasses May 1 2 $3.75

Industrial Hemp June 1 1 or 2 Call*

Field Peas, Chickpeas, Lentils, Faba Beans June 15 1 $2.75

Field Beans June 15 2 $3.75

Soybeans - one inspection August 1 1 $2.75

Soybeans - two inspections June 15 2 $3.75

Sunflower June 15 3 $4.75

Buckwheat and Millet July 15 1 $2.75

All other crops June 15 1 $2.75

*Industrial hemp inspection fees are based on class, number of inspections and row width of field.  Call the department for fees.

1. Use separate application for each contract grower.
2. List each field separately, providing all information requested.
3. FSA maps or equivalent, are required with application.  Outline field boundaries and indicate field number on map.
4. Include a Foundation or Registered bulk certificate or tag for each lot of seed planted as proof of eligibility of variety and seed source.
5. Enclose payment for field fees and pay any past due bill.
6. Be sure to sign application.
7. Late applications:  Applications may be accepted after deadlines as long as the inspection can be performed at the appropriate time for

the crop.  LATE FEES OF $1.00 PER ACRE WILL APPLY.
8. Cancellations:  Any or all fields may be cancelled by the APPLICANT if the Seed Department is notified before the field is inspected

or before the inspector arrives in the general location of the field.  Refunds (less an administrative fee per field) will be made after
September 15.  Refunds will not be made after fields have been inspected or rejected.

$30, one inspection
$50, two inspections




